SECO-LARM® U.S.A., Inc.
16842 Millikan Avenue, Irvine, CA 92606 Copyright © 2021 SECO-LARM U.S.A, Inc. All rights reserved.
All trademarks are the property of SECO-LARM U.S.A., Inc. or their respective owners.
The SECO-LARM policy is one of continual development. For that reason, SECO-LARM reserves the right to
change prices and specifications without notice. SECO-LARM is not responsible for misprints. Phone: (949) 261-2999  |  (800) 662-0800  Fax: (949) 261-7326
Website: www.seco-larm.com  Email: sales@seco-larm.com
 PI_SD-961A-36SLQ_210331.docx
Illuminated Push-To-Open Bar
SD-961A-36SLQ
The ENFORCER Illuminated Push-to-Open Bar works with
an external electric strike or maglock to provide egress from
a protected area. It can work in stand-alone mode or as part
of an access control system, but also can be locked open by
key. Buzzer, output timing, and LED function and colors are
also customizable.
Features:
• Provides convenient on-door egress
• LED makes it easy to see the status
• Can be stand-alone or connected to an access control system
• Dogging – standard dogging with hex key
• For 36" doors – actual length: 337/16" (85cm)
• Can be cut to fit smaller doors, minimum 235/8" (60cm)
• Two built-in non-latching (momentary), dual-contact switches
(NO/NC/COM) rated at ≤5A@230VAC, adjustable 0.5~60 sec
• Large LED shows red in standby and green when triggered,
but is programmable red/green/blue by an access control panel
• Blinking LED and buzzer programmable for relock warning
• Built-in buzzer indicates unlocked (selectable, up to 92dB)
Specifications:
Operating voltage 12~24 VDC
Power consumption 180mA@12VDC, 140mA@24VDC (max.)
Contact load ≤5A@230VAC
Outputs NO/NC/COM x2
Trigger time 0.5-60 seconds (adjustable) or dogged open
Buzzer Up to 92dB (adjustable)
LED
Indicator
Colors Stand-alone red/green, Controlled red/green/blue
Size 81/4"x1" (210x25 mm)
Door width  36" (91.4cm), minimum 235/8 (60cm)
Operating temperature 32°~150° F (0°~70° C)
Dimensions 337/16"x23/8"x23/8" (850x61x61 mm)
Weight 4-lb 10-oz (2.1kg)
12~24
VDC
LED
Status
Indicator
Built-In
Buzzer
Mechanical
Override
Dimensions:
337/16" (85cm)
23/8"
(6.1cm)
23/8"
(6.1cm)
81/4" (21cm)
1" (2.5cm)